NORTH FORK MICRO AG. ADL 233191 Public Meeting

Date	Time	Location	Meeting Link (Microsoft Teams app or internet browser only)	Conference ID # (Telephone Call Only)
February 25, 2021	6:00pm – 8:00pm	Live stream via Microsoft Teams and Telephone	<u>Click here to join</u> <u>the meeting</u>	Phone number: 907-202-7104 Conference ID: 213 849 790#

The Department of Natural Resources (DNR) has issued a Public Notice of the Preliminary Decision for the North Fork Micro Ag. Subdivision proposed land offering. Because of the importance of social distancing due to COVID-19, DNR is offering a live stream of the public scoping meeting for this proposed land offering in order to facilitate discussion and hear from interested parties near Anchor Point and other communities. The meeting will be via Microsoft Teams. The meeting will consist of a short presentation, followed by a question and answer session. Using the Teams link will allow participants to submit questions via chat messages. This method is encouraged and will help moderators keep track of incoming questions and give everyone a more focused meeting. The meeting will be recorded for DNR records.

Microsoft Teams Meeting Instructions:

- If possible, download the Microsoft Teams app before the meeting, to be able to submit questions via chat. The app can be downloaded using this link: <u>https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-365/microsoft-teams/download-app</u>
- 2. 5-15 minutes before the start time, click on the meeting link above. A browser will pop up and you can choose to "Open Microsoft Teams" or "Join on the web instead." Choose the option most appropriate for your method of participation.
- 3. Enter your name and click the purple "Join now" button. A moderator will let you into the meeting. Please be sure to have your mic and video muted. This will help with background noise.

If you are unable to join via Teams, there is a telephonic option that is accessed by dialing 907-202-7104, then the 9-digit Conference ID: 213849790, followed by the pound (#) sign. Please join 5-15 minutes prior to the start time.

A LOUIS INTERNET OF HATURENT

For additional information contact: Damon Hampel, 907-269-8537 or land.development@alaska.gov